

Government of West Bengal

Teesta Barrage Project, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle Teesta Administrative Building, Tinbatti, Siliguri, West Bengal, Ph: 0353-2468681, Fax: 0353-2468681, e-mail: senorthbengal@gmail.com

Memo No: 335/1E-9

Date: 23.06.2017

1st CORRIGENDUM

e-NIT No. WBIW/SE/NBMEC/NIT-04(e)/17-18

e-Tender ID: 2017 IWD 116091 1

Name of Project: "Reinstallation & modification of all electrical installation i.e. L.T.O.H. line, underground cable, MS pole, street light fittings, electrical panel board, wiring etc. due to expansion work of National High way Authority of India at Fulbari work site under Teesta Barrage Electrical Division.(2nd call)".

Due to modification of the working jurisdiction of Teesta Barrage Electrical Division under Teesta Barrage Project, the above work will be executed from Teesta Mechanical Division, Fulbari, Jalpaiguri, Teesta Barrage Project. Hence, the following modifications are made for this e-NIT with immediate effect.

SI no	Subject matter	Reference	Existing	Modified by corrigendum
1	Designated Executive Engineer with Headquarter	Page 2 (column 3) of the e-NIT	Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Electrical Division, Tinbatti, Siliguri	Executive Engineer, Teesta Mechanical Division, Fulbari, Jalpaiguri
2	Site inspection prior to submission of tender	Page 12 (Sl no 11) of the e-NIT	He/she may also contact the office of the Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Electrical Division, Tinbatti, Siliguri	He/She may also contact the office of the Executive Engineer, Teesta Mechanical Division, Fulbari, Jalpaiguri
3	Execution of formal tender contract/ agreement after acceptance of e- tender	Page 14 (SI no 16) of the e-NIT	The contractor/bidder, whose tender is approved for acceptance, shall within 15 days of the receipt of Letter of Invitation (LOI) or Letter of Acceptance (LOA) in his / her favour, will have to execute a 'Formal Agreement' with the Engineer-in-Charge in quadruplicate in W.B.F. 2911(i)/2911(ii) and all other documents, entire sets may be obtained free of cost from the office of the designated Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Electrical Division connected with the work.	The contractor/bidder, whose tender is approved for acceptance, shall within 15 days of the receipt of Letter of Invitation (LOI) or Letter of Acceptance (LOA) in his / her favour, will have to execute a 'Formal Agreement' with the Engineer-in-Charge in quadruplicate in W.B.F. 2911(i)/2911(ii) and all other documents, entire sets may be obtained free of cost from the office of the designated Executive Engineer, Teesta Mechanical Division connected with the work.

In all places of the above e-NIT no: WBIW/SE/NBMEC/NIT-04(e)/17-18 the words "Teesta Barrage Electrical Division" to be read as "Teesta Mechanical Division".

[To be viewed in the website https://wbtenders.gov.in]

Superintending Engineer 23/05/20/7
North Bengal Mechanical & electrical Circle